COTTON UNIVERSITY

OFFICE OF THE ACADEMIC REGISTRAR
Panbazar, Guwahati, Assam-781001
email : acadregistrar@cottonuniversity.ac.in

No: CU/Acad/ Orders and Notices/2017/052/}2 2

NOTICE

Corrigendum

(Classrooms requisition)

Date: 12 February, 2024

This is hereby informed that the following classrooms of the MCB building of Cotton University have been
requisitioned for conducting the HS Final Examination, 2024 during the time and dates indicated in the

list below:

Corrigendum: Kindly read Room No: 223 as Room No.: 124

Date/ Day

Time- 1:30 PM to 4:30 PM

12/02/2024, Monday

213, 214, 223, 224, 303, 210, 211, 306, 307, 309, 310, 308, 314

16/02/2024, Friday

213, 214, 223, 224, 303, 210, 211, 306, 307, 309, 310, 308, 314

19/02/2024, Monday

213, 214, 223, 224, 303, 210, 211, 306, 307, 309, 310, 308, 314

21/02/2024, Wednesday

213, 214, 223, 224, 303, 210, 211, 306, 307, 309, 310, 308, 314

27/02/2024, Tuesday 213, 214, 223, 224, 303, 306, 307, 309
29//02/2024, Thursday 213, 214, 223, 224, 303, 306, 307, 308, 314
02/03/2024, Saturday 306, 308, 314

04/03/2024, Monday 303, 306, 307, 308, 314

06/03/2024, Wednesday 306, 308, 314

07/03/2024, Thursday 306, 308, 314

09/03/2024, Saturday 306, 307, 308, 314

11/03/2024, Monday 303, 308, 314

12/03/2024, Tuesday 306, 308, 314

All the concerned class teachers are requested to adjust or arrange make up classes as per
convenience.
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